Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National City Bank of Pennsylvania		106/14/2006	banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The F. B. Leopold Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	227 South Division Street	
City:	Zelienople	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16063	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Leopold Holding Corp.	
Street Address:	27 South Division Street	
City:	Zelienople	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16063	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0717081	FLEXI-JET
Registration Number:	0852573	AMCODYNE
Registration Number:	0977273	LEOPOLD
Registration Number:	1752320	AFC
Registration Number:	1727393	CLARI-TRAC
Registration Number:	1732845	I.M.S
Registration Number:	1853574	UNIVERSAL

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003331 FRAME: 0456

900051219

07170

H \$440 00

Registration Number:	1738200	SUPERBLOCK
Registration Number:	1732706	VALVE PAC
Registration Number:	1730915	CLARI-VAC
Registration Number:	1923386	LEOPOLD
Registration Number:	2154058	ENGINEERED FILTER MEDIA
Registration Number:	2451358	TYPE S
Registration Number:	2485594	TROUGH-GUARD
Registration Number:	2323257	TYPE SL
Registration Number:	2701937	
Registration Number:	2779625	СТ2

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St. Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3011-10200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
Signature:	/Dusan Clark/
Date:	06/15/2006

Total Attachments: 4 source=Leopold#page1.tif source=Leopold#page2.tif source=Leopold#page3.tif source=Leopold#page4.tif

Release of Trademark Security Interest The F.B. Leopold Company, Inc., Leopold Holding Corp/ National City Bank of Pennsylvania

RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is given on this 14 day of June 2006 by National City Bank of Pennsylvania ("NCB"), a banking association, to The F.B. Leopold Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("F. B. Leopold") and Leopold Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Leopold Holding"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on March 24, 2004, NCB, F.B. Leopold and Leopold Holding entered into a Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement ("Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on March 25, 2004 at reel 014455 and frame 0572 and reel 002819 and frame 0565:

WHEREAS, on January 5, 2005, NCB, F.B. Leopold and Leopold Holding entered into a First Amendment to the Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement ("First Amendment to the Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on January 10, 2005 at reel 015541 and frame 0123, reel 3005 and frame 0148 and reel 3005 and frame 0346;

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement and First Amendment to the Security Agreement (collectively the "Agreements"), F.B. Leopold and Leopold Holding granted to NCB, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of F.B. Leopold and Leopold Holding's right, title and interest, in, to and under the United States patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Patents"), as well as a continuing security interest in all of F.B. Leopold and Leopold Holding's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States trademark registrations and applications listed on the attached Schedule B (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, NCB wishes to release its security interest in the Patents and Trademarks and retransfer and reassign to F.B. Leopold and Leopold Holding without recourse all of NCB's right, title and interest, including any related goodwill, in and to the Patents and Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, as F.B. Leopold and Leopold Holding have satisfied its obligations under said Agreements, NCB hereby releases any security interests it may have in and to the Patents and Trademarks, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest, including any related goodwill, it may have in and to the Patents and Trademarks without recourse to F.B. Leopold and Leopold Holding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NBC has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

> NATIONAL CITY BANK OF **PENNSYLVANIA**

By: Baruth Donovan

Name: 5 Box Al Donovan

Title: Vice President

Release of Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Interest The F.B. Leopold Company, Inc., Leopold Holding Corp/ National City Bank of Pennsylvania

National City Bank of Pennsylvar
STATE OF TENUSYLVANA
STATE OF TE, UUSY LUBURA SS. COUNTY OF ALL & CHELL &
On this the // day of June 2006, before me, Marian Lozaberal the undersigned
Notary Public, personally appeared J BALLETT DOLLYN
personally known to me - OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person who executed the within instrument, and who upon oath acknowledged
himself/herself to be the VICE PAESIDEUT of National City Bank of Pennsylvania, and that as
such and being authorized to do so, he/she executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein
contained.
Witness my hand and official scal.
My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Marian Roznowski, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

Release of Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Interest The F.B. Leopold Company, Inc., Leopold Holding Corp/ National City Bank of Pennsylvania

Schedule A-Patents

Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 014455/0572 and First Amendment of the Security Amendment Recorded at Reel/Frame 015541/0123

	T-2	
	Patent # or patent	Issue Date or
<u>Patent</u>	application #	Filing date
Flume distribution system with removable block	5087362	2/11/1992
Apparatus and method for improving gas backwash in lateral underdrains	5487388	2/6/1996
Apparatus for distributing gas and liquid during concurrent gas/liquid backwash in filter underdrain flumes	6306310	10/23/2001
Air duct block for air/water underdrain systems in gravity filters	5160614	11/3/1992
Apparatus and method for improving gas backwash in lateral underdrains	5639384	6/17/1997
Multi-lateral filter underdrain block	5328608	7/12/1994
Apparatus for distributing gas and liquid during concurrent gas/liquid backwash in filter underdrain flumes	6312611	11/6/2001
Device for emergency mobile communications	09/506,781	2/18/2000

Release of Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Interest The F.B. Leopold Company, Inc., Leopold Holding Corp/ National City Bank of Pennsylvania

Schedule B-Trademarks

Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 002819/0565 and First Amendment of the Security Amendment Recorded at Reel/Frame 3005/0148 in the name of F.B. Leopold Company, Inc. and at Reel 3005/Frame 0346 in the name of Leopold Holding Corp.

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg.#	Reg. Date
FLEXI-JET	0717081	6/20/1961
AMCODYNE	0852573	7/16/1968
LEOPOLD	0977273	1/22/1974
AFC	1752320	2/16/1993
CLARI-TRAC	1727393	10/27/1992
I.M.S.	1732845	11/17/1992
UNIVERSAL	1853574	9/13/1994
SUPERBLOCK	1738200	12/08/1992
VALVE PAC	1732706	11/17/1992
CLARI-VAC	1730915	11/10/1992
LEOPOLD	1923386	10/03/1995
ENGINEERED FILTER MEDIA	2154058	4/28/1998
TYPE S	2451358	5/15/2001
TROUGH-GUARD	2485594	9/4/2001
TYPE SL	2323257	2/29/2000
DESIGN ONLY	2701937	4/1/2003
CT2	2779625	11/4/2003

D#1384891V.YI

RECORDED: 06/15/2006